CS Form No. 9

Elacironic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO musl be in MS
Revised 2018

Excel format

ARMANEYﬂAZARG

Senior Humgn Resource Specialist

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM in the CSC website:

N
' s s

Date:

EP.
Salary/ Qualification Standards
Position Title (Parenthetical Plantilla ltem ;
No. Title. if applicabl N Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary P Competency Place of Assignment
itle, if applicable) o. Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Master's degree OR L
N N . 40 hours of supervisory/ . .
OSEC-DOTB- Certificate in Leadership - A 4 years of supervisory/ CS Professional/ Second
1 |Attache | ey 24 90078 management training/ learning ) S N/A Seoul (Korea)
ACHE1-50-2016 grédCManagement from the and development intervention management experience Level Eligibility
Master's degree OR -,
5 |attache | OSEC-DOTB- 24 90078 Certificate in Leadership ;Z::;;sm‘g:tutlr)aﬂ:;/?éaming 4 years of supervisory/ CS Professional/ Second NA Sydney (Australia)
ACHE1-48-2016 gr;iCManagement from the and development intervention management experience Level Eligibility
Master’s degree OR .
. X . 40 hours of supervisory/ ) .
) . . OSEC-DOTB- Certificate in Leadership L ' 4 years of supervisory/ CS Professional/ Second .
3 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer CTOO-1-1998 24 90078 and Management from the management iraln.mg/ Iearr.nng management experience Level Eligibility N/A Market Development Division
csc and development intervention
Master's degree OR 40 hours of supervisory/
4 |onerTouram Oporaons Offcr |SETOOTE | ze | coore (Cortone et maragement g eamng (4750 0oy (05 Poesseraisecnd |y, {Towm Dot Dison
csc 9 and development intervention 9 p 9 9
Master's degree OR > 7 R
N : N 40 hours of supervisory/ i . Tourism Development Division,
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Certificate in Leadership . ' 4 years of supervisory/ CS Professional/ Second : i X
6 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer CT00-35-2016 24 90078 and Management from the management tram.mgl Iearr.ung management experience Level Eligibility N/A Natlpnal C(:)ampltal Region (NCR)
cse and development intervention Regiona! ce
Niasiars degres OR 40 hours of supervisory/
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Certificate in Leadership i ) 4 years of supervisory/ CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
6 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer y 24 90078 management training/ learning . Wi N/A X
CTO0-43-2016 gr;!CManagement from the and development intervention management experience Level Eligibility Regional Office XI
Master's degree OR . .
. i ’ 40 hours of supervisory/ . . Tourism Development and
7 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer OSEC-DOTE- 24 90078 Certificate in Leadership management training/ learning 4 years of superwst_)ry/ cs Proftles.sEo.naII Second N/A Regulation Division, Regional
CTO0-44-2016 and Management from the ) . management experience Level Eligibility fiice X
csc and development intervention Office X
Department Legislative Liaison OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second R . "
8 Specialist DLLS-1-1998 22 71511 to the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Legislative Liaison Unit
Supervsing Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Planning
9 Officer SVT00-22-1998 22 71511 to the job 16 hours of relevant fraining experience Level Eligibility A Division
Supervising Tourism Operations |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree reievant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Project and Investment
10 | officer SVT00-20-1998 | 22 711 to the job 16 hours of relevant fraining [ jenee Leve! Eligibility NIA Evaluation Division
- . . . Tourism Development and
Supervising Tourism Operations |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second . Fo .
1 Officer SVT00-31-2016 22 71511 o the job 16 hours of relevant training xperisnce Level Eligibility N/A g;:r%elalflon Division, Regional
. . . ) Tourism Development and
Supervising Tourism Operations  |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second N N )
12 Officer SVTO0-47-2016 22 71511 to the job 16 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A S?r?cliﬁm Division, Regional




o . . . Salary/ ) Qualification Standards

No. os'.trl?tTeT'it:eaLZaI:::;:';ﬂcaI PIanttl\;lg tom | by Pay | Monthly Salary ] o ) . Competency Place of Assignment
) - Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)

13 glfjf;i):gising Tourism Operations g\ilgg(-)?:?stg(.ns '22 71511 tBoatc;‘t::J.Ig;s degree relevant 16 hours of relevant training Zx‘:)e:i':nf erelevant E:v;rgf"egsiii"c??;l/ Second N/A E%E%gleg?\i?s?;?g:;gnal
14 gl;é):erl\'/ising Tourism Operations (s)\?'ng)D:?;:s(-ne 22 71511 za:;]r;ejlggs degree relevant 16 hours of relevant training Zx;:ee:li': r:::f erelevant Eesv;rgfltiagsiii"oirt;all Second N/A ;c:;ios:; IDoef‘a?::‘\)/Tem Division,
15 (S)ijgceer:lising Tourism Operations g\?'Fgggg-l:g(;m 2 71511 tB;at(;,]heej!:;s degree relevant 16 hours of relevant training 2x):)zarir:n¢::f erelevant (li:/ :lrgl?gsizii‘ljitnyall Second IR %‘%Eaf:ﬁﬁ?\e;?‘l,gg:rg :;g -
16 g#l)::ising Tourism Operations 231%8'0??;135-398 22 71511 ?oa&r;ej!g;s degree relevant 16 hours of relevant training 2 x):zarir: r:)Dferelevam E; ;rcéil‘ie;iiiﬁ?;ll Second A 'l;(;l:i'i;r‘r; Iligf%gi:t)i(c:n Division,
17 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer gg.fgg)_?; 261 6 18 46725 :}i%le;g;s degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training gx)::al;:::erelevam Eesvzrgfﬁgsizi;;?;u Second N/A New York (USA)
18 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer gg%g_?; ?.;)98 18 46725 {Boatcl:.lheejlggs degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training zxxgeea:;:rgerelevant (L::/:Irglfgsiiii‘l)ig(a" Second N/A Taipei (Taiwan)
19 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer g:?gigl I135-198 18 46725 tBoa::]r;ejlg;s degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training zx);)e:::r:::f;elevant E;ngﬁ;ziﬂointyall Second N/A Seoul (Korea)
20 g%zgﬂﬁaﬁve Officer V [Budget gts)ggé?zcl))Tst-og 18 46725 E’a&:ej!ggs degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training ixieearli':r:::ferelevant Eesvle:'lrgf"e;ii"ointyall Eag N/A Budget Division
21 |Creative Arts Specialist Iil g/s\gféag:;%} 6 18 46725 zat(:lt;e;g;s degree relevant | o s of relevant training ix;;ﬁli':n(::féelevant E:v;rgf"egsiziiﬂr;" Second N/A g::::::’) ancy and Creative Designs
22 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer gs_fggg_;gzo 18 46725 tBoat(':.lr;ejlggs degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training 22;?;:::; slevant E:v;rgliegsiiiiloirt;a" Second N/A zgtﬁf(;;m?::go?wgg:‘and
2 {Sonr Toutam Oprstors Oftcer | SECOOTE | 10| aoras [Pele oo oy rroman g (2SSO (G Poeena/ens |y P e on
24 [sonior T Operstons ofier (SSECDOTEC | 15| ggras  [Bachsrscege W g o ant g (2SSOSR (G5 Petesnnisecond |y oy Fomiton ot
25 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer (833533?;?&-)98 18 46725 za::;ej!:;s degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training zx);:'ir:r:::ferelevant Ees":rgf"e;zi;;?:" Second N/A ﬁ;iﬁ:zf&fﬁ:;;:::;lgi::i‘on
26 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer g:.fgg?_ :gés 18 46725 tBo a&r;ejlg;s degree relevant 8 hours of relevant training zx\:):arli':r:ncf;elevant Ees‘,;rgie;?mn;v Second N/A :;afgs:eﬂsert(gi\t/?sriigg i
27 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer g:?gg_g; 2609 18 46725 za::]r;ejlgtr"s degree relevant |g 1 s of relevant training zxieeaﬂr:nocferelevant Eesv:roEfI?gsiiiiloi?;” Second N/A ;::rii:r:r;lljoef\'lizfmnent Division,
28 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer gg.?gg?_;g; 3 18 46725 zatt;heej!g;s dsgree Ielovant 8 hours of relevant training :xize:ir:n(::ferelevant E:v;rgf"e;;iﬂo;:" Sscond N/A ;:Z?:glligf%l::tli\TBDmsmn’




- ! i . —[ Salary/ _ Qualification Standards
Position Title {Parenthetical Plantilla Item :
No. Title, if applicable) No Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary . » . — Competency Place of Assignment
y . rien i Ny :
| Grade Education Training Experience gibility (if applicable)
— ol
N Tourism Development Division
. ] . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second i ¥ ) '
29 |Senior Tourism Qperations Officer SRTOO-5-1998 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Natlpnal Capital Region (NCR)
Regional Office
. Tourism Regulation Division
' ] . OSEC-DOTB- ) Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second N . . ¢
30 |Senicr Tourism Operations Officer SRTOO-50-1998 18 46725 o the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Natlfmal Capital Region (NCR)
Regional Office
. . Tourism Development and
! ' . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second N . A
31 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer SRTO0-35-2016 18 46725 to the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A S?ﬁgctia\;lon Division, Regional
i . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
32 |Senior Tourism Qperations Officer SRTOO-31-2009 18 46725 o the job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office VI
- Bachelor's degree in . )
N Office of the Director, National
23 |Accountant 1 OSEC-DOTB-AZ-| g age7a | commerce/ Business 4 hours of relevant training | | Y88 O relevant RA 1080 (CPA) N/A Capital Region (NCR) Regional
32-2009 Administration major in experience Office
Accounting
Bachelor's degree in
34 |Accountant ! OSEC-DOTB-A2- 16 39672 Commerce/ Business 4 hours of relevant training 1 year of relevant RA 1080 (CPA) N/A Office of the Director, Regional
6-1998 Administration major in experience Office XN
Accounting
Bachelor's degree in
R OSEC-DOTB-A2- Commerce/ Business - 1 year of relevant Office of the Director, Regional
25 tan If !
25 |Agcourdan ! 15-1998 16 39672 Adminisiration major in 4 hours of relevant training experience RA 1080 (CPA) N/A Office VIlI
A o Accounting
. —— OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Office of the Director, Regional
36 i.Adm.nmc,., w5 Officer IV ADOF4-22-2016 15 36619 o the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility NIA Office |
i~ ‘
. e y OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Office of the Director, Regional
Lags Lt
. 37 i. Erniristrative Officer IV ADOF4-26-2016 15 36619 to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Leve! Eligibility N/A Office IV-A,
m
e . QOSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant e 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Office of the Director, Regiona!
i
33 IAr!mmlstratwe Officer IV ADOF4-31-2016 15 36619 to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Office VIl
|
} S
i - . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Policy Formulation and
Il 39 |Touriem Operations Officer I TOO02-50-1998 15 36619 to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility A International Cooperation Division
I
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Planning
|
40 |Tourism Operations Officer I TO02-59-1998 15 36619 |to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Division
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second i
41 |Tourism Operations Officer Il 002481998 15 36619 to the ob 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Standards Development Division
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Bacheler's degree relevant . - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second L
42 'Tourism Operations Officer Il TO02-4-2000 15 36619 to the job 4 heurs of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Standards Development Division
. . . OSEC-DOTB- Bachslor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Manpower Planning and
43 |Tourism Qperations Officer I TOO02-2-1998 15 Ell to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Monitoring Division
; . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant e 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
| 44 |Tounsm Qperations Officer Il TO02-20-2016 15 36619 to the jeb 4 hours of relevarnt training experience Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office IV-B




Hslag MMI_ g _apas s
il TL I

Qualification Standards

[
= " i ) Salary/
Position Title {Parenth .
No. l 0s .t;.o . tfe (Earo tl stical Plant'ila em Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary Competency Place of Assignment
itle, if applicable) 0. Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (it applicable)
. . Tourism Regulation Division,
45 |Tourism Cperations Officer It OSEC-DOTE- 15 36619 Bache!ors degree relevant 4 hours of relevant training I year of relevant s Proffzs-su-o‘nall Second N/A National Capital Region (NCR)
| T002-10-2021 to the job experience Level Eligibility )
| Regional Office
- . - OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
| 46 |Touriem Qperations Officer I T002-6-2021 15 36619 to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibiity N/A Regional Office VI
r ST —ay
. Tourism Development and
T . DSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second ) b ;
47 lTounam Operations Officer 1| T002-38-1998 15 36619 to the job 4 hours of refevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A (R):rilialgl(on Division, Regional
) Tourism Development and
O . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . 1 year of relevant CS Professional! Second N e )
48 | Tourisa Operations Officer Il 15 36619 i 4 hours of relevant training N e N/A Regulation Division, Regional
| TOO2-66-1998 to the job experience Level Eligibility Office XII
Admirssirative Officer Il [Supply  |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant R 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second . .
49 Officer il] ADOF3-18-2016 14 33843 to the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A General Services Division
BS Legal Management, AB |4 hours of training relevant to
! OSEC-DOTB- Paralegal Stuies, Law, legal work, such as legal . CS Professional/ Second Legal Review, Research and
50 |Legal Assistant Il LEA2-23-2016 12 29165 Political Science or other ethics, legal research and None required Level Eligibility NIA Documentation Division
! allied courses writing. or legal procedure
51 |Adminisirative Officer 1l 235%?2%25609 11 27000 :)att:;ejlgtr)s degree relevant None required None required Eesveplrgflfgsiili?i?;" Sl N/A Accounting Division
. P — ‘OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Program Coordination and
52 {Tourism Opeiaticns Officer ) 1T001-8-2020 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A implementation Division
r‘ B—
e 5 g ! |OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant i . CS Professional/ Second Policy Formulation and
33 |Touris 2 ¥ | N e . . .
43 |Fouriam Operations Officer | TOO1-50-1998 H Cel to the job hone requined None required Level Eligibility A International Cooperation Division
I ; ) OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . ' CS Professional/ Second Product Monitoring and
: g 4 At ) .
E4 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-26-1998 1 27000 to the job None required None required Leve! Eligibility N/A Evaluation Division
f -
M 3 OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second i
F 85 |Tour: & Qperations Officer | T001-30-2009 1 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Market Development Division
¥
- - OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant ’ ' CS Professional/ Second Project and Investment
56 ITounL‘.n Dperations Officer | T001-24-1998 i 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Evaluation Division
I_..l_ R —
| N . OSEC-DOTB- sony Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Standards Monitoring and
| 67 |Tourism Cperations Officer | TO01-58-1998 11 27000 o the ioh None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Enforcement Division
] e . . OSEC-DOT3- o Bacheizr's cegree relevant 3 " ] CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
58 T&dﬂsﬂ.ﬂgeratons Officer i TO01-30-2016 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office |
]
B . Tourism Development and
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant ; . CS Professional/ Second ) o "
59 |Tourism Operations Officer | T001-2-1998 1 27000 o the jolo None required None required Level Eligibility N/A g?r?ctgaﬁlon Division, Regional
60 | Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB- 1 27000 Bachelur's degrer: ralevant None required None required CS Professional/ Second N/A Tourism Development Division,

TOO1-33-2016

to the jes

Level Eligibility

Regional Office IV-B




Qualification Standards

1
‘ - . : I Salary/
Position Title (Parenthetical | : i
No 0s t'?" rt ( a_ anthetica PlantiiAlten Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary Competenc: Place of Assignment
| Title, if applicable) No. . Educati Traini Experi Eligibill p y
| rade ucation raining xperience igibility (if applicable)
[ _
QOSEC-DOTB- Bachetor's degree relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
61 |Tourizsm Gperations Officer ! ToO1 11 27000 | g None required None required N~ N/A National Capital Region (NCR)
l -5-1998 to the job Level Eligibility Regional Office
| T rics OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
; 62 | Tourism Operations Office? | TO01-38-2016 11 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office VI
1 ]
| | . Tourism Development and
| s " QSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second } Co i
Ir 83 | Tousism Qpzrations Officer | |TO 01-42-2016 11 27000Q to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A CR)?f?clgavtll(l)ln Division, Regional
|
|
| R z OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant ] N CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
| 64 |Tourism Operaiions Officer | TOO1-16-1998 1 27000 to the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office XI
| I " OSEC-DOTB- ; Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
‘ 65 |Tourisi: Jperations Officer | TOO1-47-2016 11 27000 {0 the job None raquired None required Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office XI
| i . Tourism Development and
. N OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant . . CS Professional/ Second . . N
! 66 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-48-2016 1 27000 1o the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A g:r%i;“ﬁn Division, Regional
- -
; | Adminisirat. /e Assistan: 1! ;OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year L 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Office of
l 67 |(secretary ii: |aDasa-19-2000 | 2211 gudies in college 4 hours of relevant training |0 ence Level Eligibility NIA Public Affairs and Advocacy
’ Adminiztrative Assistant Hil OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year - 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Legal
58 Usecretary i ADAS3-17-2000 | 99 21211 udies in college 4 hours of relevant training |, once Level Eligibility NiA Service
|
-~ |Administrative Assista:s [l OSEC-DOTB- o) Completion of two-year . 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Internal
59 | (secretary 1] 'ADAS3-10-2016 g 21211 studies in college 4 hours of relevant training | o noe Level Eligibility NiA Audit Service
I
Administrative Assistant [l QOSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year e 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regional
70 |iSecretary Ii] ADAS3-22:2009 | °° 21217 | Gudies in college 4 hours of refevant training |, b erience Leve! Eligibility A Office Il
Admirsasative Assistant Il OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year . 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regional
71 isecrzusry il ADAS3-8-2013 09 21211 |3 dies in college 4 hours of refevant training |0 ionce Level Eligibility N/A Office IV-B
Admir siratiive Assistant [l OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year - 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regionat
72 |(secretery ™) ADAS3-28-2009 | ° 2211 |qudies In college 4 hours of relevant fraining | 1 ience Level Eligibility NiA Office VI
Administrattive Assistant Hl OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year P 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regional
2 .
72 | Secrstary il) ADAS3-30-2000 | %9 21211 oy wies in college 4 hours of relevart training | Lo Leve! Eligibility NIA Office IX
Admirisirative Assistant llk{Senior |OSEC-DOTB- . Completion of two-year i ot - 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First ; -
[ Bookkeepef_] : ADAS3-15-2009 08 g1t studies in college _4 hours i relevant training experience Level Eligibility NiA Accounting Division
Administrative Assistant Il [Senior |OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year P 1 year of relsvant CS Sub-Professional/ First . .
| 7% Bookkesper] ADAS3-13-200¢ = &lgtt studies in college # hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility NiA Accounting Division
76 Administrative Assistant Il [Senior [OSEC-DOTB- 09 29241 Compiletion of two-year | 4 hours of reiavant iraining 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First NA 8%2: Rj .t:e Director, Regional

Bookkeeper]

ADAS3-11-2016

studies in college

experience

Level Eligibility

|
4 — —

5




' ‘ Salary/ [ Qualification Standards |
Position Title {Parenthetical i o — - S S . |
|No. 0s Er ?ﬁe 'itfea L pa":a l:I ee)t cal Plantrl\:I:\ ftem |\ s Pay | Monthly Salary . : L e oeri T i Competency Place of Assignment |
| | ' Grade Education Training xperience | igibility (if applicable) !
| T - x|
Adniinstratve Kssistant i [Senior |OSEC-BOTB- Completion of two-year ; . 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regional
| 7 IBookkeeper} J ADAS3-144-2016 . hegt studies in college 4 heiins of relevaniitraining experience Level Eligibility BiA Office V !
—t— |
|
Administrative Assistart lil [Senior |OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year - 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regional
{ 8 |Beckkeeper] i ADAS3-147-2016 ; 09 : 21211 studies in college |4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility NiA Office X
: — R s —_—— - E
| — - . GSEC-DOTB- | Completion of two-year - 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First N v
| )
! 79 !Interna, Auditing Assistant |AAS-14-2009 08 19744 studies in collage 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Operations Audit Division
28, BN —

Pursuant th HOT's Equal Employment Opportunty Principle (EEOP) Policy, we encourage and welcome qualifed applicants, regardless of age, sex, sexual orientation and gender identity, civil status, disability, religion, ethnicity, or political
affiliation insompliance with 2017 ORAOHRA (revised 2018) and CSC MC on PRIME-HRM. Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing (indicate the position, item number and name of the office/division where the
vacanoy isj¥Attzch the follovwing documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than June 10, 2024.

1. Fui's ascomplishad Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with Work Experience Sheet (WES) and recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Perrormance s ratingin the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy.of certificate of eligibility/rating/license;

4, Photomopy of Transcript of Records; and

5. Photocopy of Training Certificates.

* Qriginal Zocuments must be on hand and ready once requested - - -

Note: Applicaris must submit one (1) set of documents for every position being applied for.

OUALIRIED APT ICANT S are advised to address their letter of intent to the following addressee and send through courier/email their application to:

DAL PAGSUYUIN
= Shisf, He 512 Resource Division
o, anmeniwf Torda 2, 351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati
ity 1200
dotezrsersZ22@tourism.gov.ph

Reminder:- - -

For applications sent througt £ hail, the subject shoud be read as: "Position applied for <space> item no. <space> Full Mame of Applicant” (e.g. Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB-T002-67-1998 Juan J. Dela Cruz).
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

All next-in-rank empisyees wio would not submit their applications are advised to submit a waiver.



